Boil Water Notice - Trout Creek Area only - InfoNews

Current Conditions

6.1°C

Boil Water Notice - Trout Creek Area only

FILE PHOTO
Image Credit: Adobe Stock
December 13, 2017 - 4:14 PM

Please note this Boil Water Notice will only affect residents that live on the lake side in Trout Creek (east of Highway 97).

The District of Summerland wishes to notify Trout Creek residents east of Highway 97 that due to a water main break possible contamination may have entered the water system. A Boil Water Notice is in place and will remain in place until testing is completed next week.

The District of Summerland and Interior Health advise users to bring water to a rolling boil for at least one minute prior to consumption or to use an alternate safe source of water.  This includes food preparation, teeth brushing and any consumption of water.

If you require further information, please contact the Works and Utilities office at 250-494-0431.


FYI contains information submitted from the public and is displayed exactly as it was received. Information is clearly attributed in bylines and not created by iNFOnews.ca staff. For more information, please contact the referring organization. If you have questions about FYI, or would like to submit information to FYI, please send directly to fyi@infonews.ca.

News from © InfoTel News Ltd, 2017
InfoTel News Ltd

  • Popular vernon News
  • Comments
View Site in: Desktop | Mobile